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         * REVISED:  March 21, 2023 

NOTICE1 
 
Pursuant to the “Open Public Meetings Act,” N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et seq., the New Jersey Board of Public 
Utilities (Board) hereby gives Notice of the following schedule of its regular public and quarterly meetings 
for calendar year 2023.  
 

2023 REGULAR BOARD AGENDA MEETINGS: 
 
The Board meetings will be held on WEDNESDAYS at 10:00 a.m. unless otherwise indicated, 
and will be held in person at the Board’s Hearing room at 44 South Clinton Ave., First Floor, 
Trenton, NJ and available for viewing online via YouTube.   
                                 

Wednesday, January 11 
Wednesday, January 25 
 
Friday, February 17 
 
Wednesday, March 8  
*Monday, March 6 at 11:00 am 
*Wednesday, March 22 CANCELLED 
 
Wednesday, April 12 
Wednesday, April 26 
 
Wednesday, May 10 
Wednesday, May 24 
 
Wednesday, June 7 
Thursday, June 29 
 

Wednesday, July 12 
 
Wednesday, August 16 
 
Wednesday, September 13  
*Thursday, September 14 
Wednesday, September 27 
 
Wednesday, October 11 
Wednesday, October 25 
 
Wednesday, November 8 
 
Wednesday, December 6 
Wednesday, December 20 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                           
1 Not a paid legal advertisement. 

QUARTERLY MEETINGS 
The Quarterly Public meetings will be held 10:00 a.m. virtually 
via Zoom and available for viewing via YouTube. Details about 

registering to speak will be posted on the NJBPU Public 
Notices Page.  

 

 Friday, March 17 
Friday, June 23 

Friday, September 22 
Friday, December 15 

http://www.nj.gov/bpu
http://www.nj.gov/bpu
http://www.nj.gov/bpu/
https://www.youtube.com/c/NewJerseyBoardofPublicUtilitiesNJBPU
https://twitter.com/njbpu
https://www.facebook.com/njbpu/
https://www.instagram.com/njboardofpublicutilities/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/263580
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCX8pm95LSaAy3x8y3gnjq4A
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCX8pm95LSaAy3x8y3gnjq4A
https://nj.gov/bpu/newsroom/index.shtml
https://nj.gov/bpu/newsroom/index.shtml


 
 

 

 

Please be aware that this schedule and venue is subject to change. 
 

Sherri L. Golden 
Secretary of the Board 
44 South Clinton Ave., 1st Floor 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Phone: 609-913-6241 
Email: board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov  

 
 

Sherri L. Golden_________________ 

Sherri L. Golden 
Secretary of the Board 

 
 
 
Dated: November 14, 2022 

 
 

Persons interested in attending the above Meetings who require special accommodations because of disability 
should contact the Office of the Secretary of the Board at (609) 913-6241 at least three (3) days prior to the Meeting 
date, so that appropriate arrangements can be made. 
    

mailto:board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov

